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H 2915 Joint Resolution, By D.M. McEachin

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 9 of Article Il of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to
sessions of the General Assembly, so as to delete obsolete language and limit the annual session of the General Assembly to
forty legislative days unless extended by a vote of three-fourths of the members elected to both Houses.

05/02/85
05/02/85
02/12/86
02/19/86
02/19/86
02/20/86
02/25/86
04/09/86
04/09/86
04/30/86
05/06/86
05/07/86
05/08/86
05/28/86
05/29/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-2882

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2882
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-624
Objection by Rep. McAbee HJ-850

Read second time HJ-851

Objection by Rep. Holt, Winstead, J. Arthur & Washington HJ-887
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 4, 1986 HJ-954
Objection withdrawn by Rep. McAbee HJ-2268

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 15, 1986 HJ-227
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 1986 HJ-2740
Debate adjourned HJ-2836

Debate adjourned HJ-2882

Debate adjourned HJ-2980

Debate adjourned HJ-3452

Debate adjourned HJ-3528
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