

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### H 2915 Joint Resolution, By D.M. McEachin

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 9 of Article III of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to sessions of the General Assembly, so as to delete obsolete language and limit the annual session of the General Assembly to forty legislative days unless extended by a vote of three-fourths of the members elected to both Houses.

05/02/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2882
05/02/85	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2882
02/12/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-624
02/19/86	House	Objection by Rep. McAbee HJ-850
02/19/86	House	Read second time HJ-851
02/20/86	House	Objection by Rep. Holt, Winstead, J. Arthur & Washington HJ-887
02/25/86	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 4, 1986 HJ-954
04/09/86	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. McAbee HJ-2268
04/09/86	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 15, 1986 HJ-227
04/30/86	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 1986 HJ-2740
05/06/86	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2836
05/07/86	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2882
05/08/86	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2980
05/28/86	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3452
05/29/86	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3528